502011570 08/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BCDE Group, LLC	06/15/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Selkea Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	900 6th Street SE	
Internal Address:	Suite 235	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6086732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6123343312

 Phone:
 612-334-3222

 Email:
 sgreenfield@wck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B121.12-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Kelly

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-06-15_Name_Change_Selkea_MN_SOS#page1.tif source=2012-06-15_Name_Change_Selkea_MN_SOS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028709 FRAME: 0043 OP \$40.00 6086732

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

BCDE Group, LLC

Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization

1. List the name of this company currently on file with the Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State: (Required)

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322B



Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person and online filings, \$35 if submitted by mail

2. The articles of organization for this Limited Liability Compa	any are amended pursuant to C	Chapter 322F	3.	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: Complete as many amendment changing the information related to that option.	t options as apply. Complete	an option	only if you are	
The company name is changed to: Selkea Systems, LLC				

4. The registered office address is changed to:	20	> 4 > :	~~ 3 1 3	
900 6th Avenue SE, Suite 235	Minneapolis	<u>MN</u>	55414	
Street Address (A post office box by itself is not acceptable)	City	State	Zip Code	
The registered agent is changed to: 6. List the date the expiration date has changed to jurisdiction of its organization, or list the word "				
	mm/dd/yyyy or Perpetual	~~~~		
7. The business mailing address has changed to:	imizacyjy or i opeani			
900 6th Avenue SE, Suite 235	Minneapolis	MN	55414	
Address	City	State	Zip Code	
8. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follows:	ws:			
Article I				
The name of this corporation shall be Selkea Systems, LLC.				
9. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document a person(s) whose signature would be required who has authoriz capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required to correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minns subject to the person of Section 609.48 Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent	ed me to sign this document of fields, and that the information esota Statutes. I understand the	n his/her bel i in this docu at by signin- ent under oa	nait, or in both iment is true and g this document I	3.17
Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can fort	ward official notices required l	oy law and c	ther notices:	
mark.wuollet@selkea.com				
Check here to have your email address excluded from requ	uests for bulk data, to the exter	nt allowed b	y Minnesota law.	

PATENT REEL: 028709 FRAME: 0044

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 3228



List a name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:

Daniel J. Young
612-336-9343

Contact Name
Phone Number

Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must register with the MN Dept. of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program.

Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed? Yes No 🔀

LLCAmendmentRev.5/1/2012

PATENT REEL: 028709 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 08/02/2012